RESOLUTION 2021-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF KINGSTON, LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, A HOME RULE MUNICIPALITY, AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION TO APPLY FOR A MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION FUND GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,618,607.64 FROM THE COMMONWEALTH FINANCING AUTHORITY

Be it RESOLVED, that the Municipality of Kingston of Luzerne County, hereby requests A Multimodal Transportation Fund grant of \$2,618,607.64 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the 2021 West Union Streetscape Project.

Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant hereby designates Paul Keating, Municipal Administrator and Mayor Paul J. Roberts, Jr., as the officials, to execute all documents and agreements between the Municipality of Kingston and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Julie Norton, duly qualified Secretary of the Municipality of Kingston, Luzerne County, PA, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Municipality of Kingston Council at a regular meeting held July 6, 2021 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Municipality of Kingston and remains in effect as of this date.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Municipality of Kingston, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania held July 6, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Municipality of Kingston, this 6th day of July, 2021.

ATTEST:

Julie Norton, Secretary

FOR THE TOWN COUNCIL:

Robert Thompson, Jr. President

Xuly 6,2021

APPROVED:

Paul J. Roberts, Jr., Mayor

DATE: